cause within 30 (thirty), days of receipt of this Notice, in writing, to the 
Adjudicating Authority i.e.., the Principal Commissioner of _Customs, Custom 
House Mundra having jurisdiction over Mundra Port as to why—

. The declared assessable value of Rs. 90,02,72,569/-(Rupees,Ninety Crore 
Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Nine Only) in 
respect of the shipments of rice exported vide Shipping Bills detailed in 
`Annexure-I, II & III', should not be rejected in terms of Rule 8 of the 
Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Export Goods) Rules, 2007, 
read with Rule 3 (1) ibid and Section '14 (1) of the Customs Acts. 1962; 

ii. The actual assessable value in respect of Shipping Bills detailed in 
`Annexure-I, II & III', should not be re-determined at Rs. 
1,11,64,30,876/- (Rupees 'One Hundred Eleven Crore Sixty Four Lakh 
Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Six Only)under the provisions 
of. Section 14 (1) of the Customs Act, 1962,, by taking into' account. _ .(a) 
the ..amounts claimed as deduction in the shipping bills, which were 
equivalent to amount of export duty, profit margin and/or packing 
charges paid/claimed by them;

[...]

claimed/recovered and (c) undeclared export duty reimbursement 

amounts - which were claimed/recovered by them from the overseas 
buyer of the goods, as discussed in Para 8 & 15 of this Notice; 

iii. The differential (export) duty amounting to Rs. 4,32,31,658/-(Rupees 
Four Crore Thirty Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 
Eight Only) payable, as calculated and shown in `Annexure-I, II and III' 
to this Show Cause Notice, in respect of Shipping Bill filed by them, at six 
different ports, should not be demanded and recovered from them, by 
invoking the extended period of limitation available under the provisions

[...]

during investigation should not be. appropriated against their aforesaid 
differential duty liability; 

vi. The shipments of rice exported vide Shipping Bills detailed in `Annexure-
I, II &. III' to this, Notice having re-determined assessable value of Rs. 
1,11,64,30,876/- (Rupees One Hundred Eleven Crore Sixty Four Lakh 
Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Six Only) should not be held 
liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 113 (i) of the 

Customs Act, 1962; 

vii. Penalty under the provisions of section 114 A and Section 114 AA should 

not be imposed upon them. 

19.2 Now 'therefore:, :Sh.